# CH \$115.00 35

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM474531

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BANK, N.A.	FORMERLY OneWest Bank N.A., as successor to OneWest Bank, FSB	05/17/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNISYS, LLC		
Street Address:	15950 Dallas Parkway, Suite 350		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75248		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3526491	CARECLAIM
Registration Number:	2936851	HEALTHSCRIPT
Registration Number:	2995192	EZVAX
Registration Number:	3937637	MED B MADE EASY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-372-2000

**Email:** jmikulina@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of IP Security Agreement\_OmniSYS LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0460

source=Release of IP Security Agreement\_OmniSYS LLC#page2.tif source=Release of IP Security Agreement\_OmniSYS LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0461



# RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of May 17, 2018 (this "Release") is made by CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A., as successor to OneWest Bank, FSB, "Lender") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") by OMNISYS, LLC, a Texas liability company (the "Grantor") with an address of 15950 Dallas Parkway Suite 350, Dallas, Texas, 75248 in favor of the Lender.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2011 at reel 4574, frame 0131 the Grantor granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Lender in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CIT Sank, M.A. 2450 Broadway Ave., Suite 400 Santa Monica, CA 90404

6962/28514-126 curreni/39882168v1

LENDER:

CIT BANK, N.A.

By

Name: Barbara Pinal Title: Director

# Trademark Collateral

**Mark: CARECLAIM** 

Serial #: 77279433 Filing Dt: 09/14/2007 Reg #: 3526491 Reg. Dt: 11/04/2008

Mark: HEALTHSCRIPT

Serial #: 78210493 Filing Dt: 02/04/2003 Reg #: 2936851 Reg. Dt: 03/29/2005

Mark: EZVAX

Serial #: 78455495 Filing Dt: 07/23/2004 Reg #: 2995192 Reg. Dt: 09/13/2005

Mark: MED B MADE EASY

Serial #: 85093943 Filing Dt: 07/27/2010 Reg #: 3937637 Reg. Dt: 03/29/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0464

**RECORDED: 05/17/2018**